Trade and other payables  315,848  27,584,469  0  27,900,317

Financial guarantees  151,014,263  0  0  151,014,263

Total undiscounted
financial liabilities  151,330,111  27,584,469  0  178,914,580

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Cont’d)

31 DECEMBER 2020

122 Eonmetall Group Berhad

33.	F INANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Cont’d)

(c)	 Foreign currency risk

Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument would fluctuate
because of changes in foreign exchange rates.

A subsidiary of the Group has assets and liabilities together with expected cash flows from anticipated transactions
denominated in foreign currencies that give rise to foreign exchange exposures.

The Group is also exposed to foreign currency risk on sales and purchases that are denominated in a currency
other than the respective functional currencies of entities with the Group.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity analysis of the profit after tax of the Group to a reasonably
possible change in the USD and CNY exchange rates against the respective functional currencies of entities
within the Group, with all other variables held constant:

Profit after tax

Group

2020
 RM

2019
 RM

USD/RM - strengthen by 5% (2019: 5%)  735,276  1,118,135

- weaken by 5% (2019: 5%)  (735,276)  (1,118,135)

CNY/RM - strengthen by 5% (2019: 5%)  (1,157,211)  257,717

- weaken by 5% (2019: 5%)  1,157,211  (257,717)

Sensitivity analysis of other foreign currencies are not disclosed as they are not material to the Group.

The unexpired forward currency contracts which have been entered into by the Group for its trade payables as
at the end of each reporting period are as follows:

 Maturity

 Contractual
 amount in

 Foreign
 Currency

 FC

 Equivalent
 amount in

 Ringgit
 Malaysia

 RM

2020

United States Dollar  Within one (1) year  3,258,931  13,245,401

2019

United States Dollar  Within one (1) year  1,141,116  4,738,195

(d)	 Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of the financial instruments of the Group and of